

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. Misc-1001/3/2019-PPC

Dated: 25 Oct, 2019

Subject: Observance of Vigilance Awareness Week - 2019

Vigilance Wing of Prasar Bharati is organizing a One day workshop to be held on 01.11.2019 on the occasion of vigilance awareness week at the conference Hall, 6th Floor, Tower-A, Doordarshan Bhawan, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi.

2. With reference to this, all the ADGs (of Admn, Programme, Finance & Engineering cadre) of Prasar Bharati including AIR and Doordarshan across the network (including Zonal ADGs) and all the DDGs (of Admn, Programme, Finance & Engineering cadre), posted in Delhi, are required to attend the workshop on 01.11.2019 from 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM wherein the following presentation will be made:-

- i. Presentation on works Programme
- ii. Presentation on Contract for Works/Services/Stores.

3. Accordingly, all concerned officers are requested to attend the workshop on the scheduled date.

4. This has the approval of CEO, Prasar Bharati

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Director (Pers)

То

- i. All ADGs/DDGs of PB Sectt
- ii. All ADGs of All India Radio, including Zones (through Scor Section of DG:AIR)
- iii. All ADGs of Doordarshan, including Zones (through Scor Section of DG: DDn)
- iv. All DDGs of DG:AIR and DG: DDn posted in Delhi (through respective Scor Section)

Director (T), PBS - with a request to upload the letter in PB Website

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff Officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati
- iii. PS to Chief Vigilance Officer, Prasar Bharati w.e.f Note No. Misc-I/7/2018-Vig. Dated 25.10.2019